
FITZGERALD
I BUILDING

I I I CERTIFIERS 'itrtf'Jx

F 4yt4L C 8

Michael Moran & Bernadette Foy C/- Rawson Homes Pty Ltd

PO Box 3094,
North Strathfield NSW 2137

Interim Occupation Certificate

1 3 Thornlelgh St
Thornleigh NSW 2120

P: 9980 2155
F: 9980 2166

21 July 2011

Occupation Certificate No: 2011/1227(l)
Construction Certificate No: 2010/1621
Development Consent No: 135/10
Council: Manly

Applicant/Owner Details

Name: Michael Moran & Bernadette Foy C/- Rawson Homes Pty Ltd

Address: PO Box 3094, North Strathfield NSW 2137

Development Particulars

Approvali Date: 22/07/11
Approval Date: 09/09/10
Approval Date: 10/08/10
Est Cost: $511,428

No: 12 Street; Phillip Ave, Suburb: Seaforth

Description of Development: Construction of a new two storey dwelling with decks & landscaping

Record Of Inspections

1. Commencement of building work

2. Footings prior to pouring of concrete

3. Timber frame prior to lining

4. Waterproofing of wet areas
5, Storm water pipes prior to backfilling

6. Final Inspection —Issue of Occupation Certificate

Satisfactory

Satisfactory
Satisfactory
Satisfactory

Satisfactory
Satisfactory

Attaclzments

Outstanding Works

The following work is to be carried out prior to the issue of an occupation certificate:

~ Complete landscaping works

~ Louver windows on 1'loor are to not to open.

~ Handrail balustrade to rear patio area.

Certification
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I, Paul Fitzgerald, as the certifying authority am satisfied that the building will not constitute a hazard to the health or safety of

the occupants of the building and a current development consent is in force for the building, or a current complying

development/construction certificate has been issued for the building in respect to the plans and specifications for the building

and specifications for the building, the building is suitable for its use under the Building Code of Australia and, all the pre-

conditions of development consent have been satisfied.

PCA: Paul Fitzgerald

Corporate Accreditation No: ABC 2
PCA Accreditation No: BPB 0119
Accreditation Body: Building Professionals Board

SC,
Signature of PCA:

Fitzgerald Bu

Date: 21 July 2011

1 —3 Thernlelgh Sl, Thernlelgh, P.O Box 80 Thernteigh NSW 2120, (02)9989 2155,



RAW'SON
HOMES

Rawson Homes Pty Ltd

ABN 67 063 733 841
Unit 34/11-21 Underwood Road

HONEBUSH NSW 2148

Po Box 3094
NORTH STRATHFIELD NSW 2137

Tel 02 9764 6442

Fax 0297646992
DX 23814, Strathaeld Exchange

www.rawsonhomes.net.au

3uly 21, 2011

Fitzgerald Building Certifiers

1-3Thomleigh Street
Tt40RNLEIGH NSW 2120

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: tot 96 Phillip Avenue SEAFORTH

Please be advised that the dwelling constructed at the abovementioned address compiles with the Basix

Certificate ¹
3121105dated 11 May 2010.

This includes the installation of wall itt ceiling insulation, a 5 star gas storage hot water system, fluro

lighting, mechanical ventilation and plumbing fixtures.

We note that installation of all electrical requirements as noted in the abovementioned certificate have

also been installed by a qualified electrician,

Angela Cava llaro

Customer Service Officer



ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS

A,C.N, 002 761 686 A,B.N, 63 270 753 325

smwoKK AULRN
he ttosMontlsl ttonslso

InstslloSe 4 Test Itotort

LICENCE NO. EC26586

Smoke Alarms have been installed in accordance with AS 3786-1993

Part 3.7.2 of Building Code of Austtalia —Housing Provisions

Tested and Passed by SSL to AS3786 —Listed on SSI.Register of Approved Products

New

Addition to Existing

~lt~rm Detiltis

Manufacturer Lifesaver

~~duct~d~e] N 'I F3000

Entry

Bedroom

g Other „.....J....„...N!.rA( lev~!,
(

~Inst II O t il

Name: PtkN Rogers Electrical Contractors Pty Ltd

A~ddr ss: PO Box 3037, Narellan DC. N.S.W. 2567

Phone: (02) 4647 0800

ate f Installation estin;

Fax: (02) 4647 0900

~Si I



,
'ERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE—
ELECTRICAL WORK

Customer COPY

CERTIFICATE NO: l 4 370 5 4

DETAILS OF EQUIPIIIIENT Describe the equipment and estImate load increase of the work affected by this Nof(ce,
If insufficient space attach separate sheets.

TEST REPORT

Insulation resistance MG

olari

Corrects It oonneob

indicate the relevant tests and checks that have been performed on the work

If test records are provided attach as separate sheets,

Aeskfrad c devine o lion.

Visual cheeK th (Kat lead kt for eorms to I

Stand-tdone ower m do s with 4R8
Faullloo im cdance if nec

I confirm that I have carried out the above tests and visually checked that the installation work described in this

Certificate complies with ASINTS 3000 and is suitable for its intended use.

fdtrnaf Licence No:

Signature: Date of Testing

CERTIFICATION

I, the Eieottloai Contreotor (tive notfes to the Customer and th.,
(Hams ot ONSP or OFT), thttt the worft described In this certificate has been completed (n aooordsnoa with the

Electricyty (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2006

Name: Licence No:

Signature:

ELECTRICITy PISTIII8VTQR (OHSP) R EMARItS

Inspected
by;

Comments:

Date of Notice:

Telephone No.

or Other Contact

ll6CB



SOUTIKRPl CROSS

10tt414 Hrarrnn Park Irnad, lumen 2170

tllrnnal 9607 6000 ~ Iten 9607 M7
~ntrTEnr tnVTS

Drainage Site Keport Sheet

Job Lot 14 Street

Suburb

Builder

Date /7 /

INTERNAL POINTS

INTERNAL LINE

SLAB SET OUT ON INTF KNAL

EXCAVATION UIIDER FOOTINQS

100MM SEWER
IFV,

150MM SEWER
/

SEWER INSPECTION BOX

CONNECTION TO JUNCTION

GULLY
pcs

BOUNDARY TRAP

REFLUX VALVE

RFF'LUX ACCESS RISER

NEW JUNCTION FEE

LATE SEWER CONNECTION

SEWER IN ROADWAY

90MM STORMATER

90MM STORMWATEK TO SURFACE INLETS

VUNM STORMWATEK TO AQQ LINE

100MM STOKMWATER
i25:

100MM STD IIM WATER OVF KILO

W'50MM

STORMWATER

150MM STORM WATER OVERFLOW

JLMN sTQIINNATER tttNP%'t IIAIN
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ROCK FXCAVATIOII - ttITEIIIVIL ~~S
ROCK EXCAVATIO N —FXTFRNAL

SAND FILLING

MFTAL F'R FILLFD GROUND —INTERNAL

METAL FOR F'ILLFD GROUND —EXTERNAL

STORMWATER DETENTION PIT

PVC STORMWATER PIT

CONCRETE/GKC STORMWATER PIT 3'xc&~

STORMWATER ABSORPTION PIT /~~

METAL F'R STORMWATER PIT

SITE CLEAN
YC»

BARRICADE HIRE

SAW CUT PATH/ROAD

MEASUREMENT

QUOTED JOB

UII DE II OIIQUND TAN F 5 lttSTALLED

IS JOB COMPLFTE
V&K

KEPORTFD OH0rS ISSUFS FOR THIS SITF:

FIOTES:

INTERNAL DRAINEK CO~~~ I I EXTERNAL DRAINF K

Scca,'~ ~'83~~7



SEWERAGE SERVICE DIAGRAM

MUNICIPILLllV OF ......,..„..~„...„...,SUBURB DF,.„+.,d..„,.jrfs

Lot No, .5.»..... House No..!?;..... SlREET,g+!..ht.'.$I„...MR........
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Tritbor'ermite Pro

Builder: R~
Installation Date:

—t i 1'oa

nstallation Address: tZ- thigh ~iw Qv @~~seri tr ram h~ Er-xs

Site!nstaiiation Report

This Site Installation Report is to certify that Trithor Termite Protection was installed by a Trithor Authorised

installer in accord with the specifications of Ensystex Australia Pty Ltd. Trithor Termite Protection compiies

with \he requirements of AS 3660.1 Termite management - New building work the referenced Standard

of the Building Code of Australia. Trlthor Terrnlte Protection fo~ms part on'ly of the termite management

system for a new property. A concrete slab constructed in accord with AS l870 ftesidentiai slabs and footing

construcdon is also required. This report forms
part of the Certificate of installation required by AS 3660,1.

Ng «hddfdhl h.g thigh i hd t ii kghh
g ii h g Vl thh::2.

'P 'lr—

"Trithor is a Trademark of Ensystax

SIR-RPC 2.03 03.10



I have read and understood all the information contained in the

Trithor Information kit including the details of the Trithor Termite

Damage Warranty. I now wish to activate my Warranty.

J r'-

Name;

Signat

Address where Trithor is installed: Lot ¹

House ¹

Street Name:

Suburb:

hail Address if different:

Builder:

Completion Date:

Trithor Warranty R
Telephone

Mobile:

Email:

'rOU MUST COMFLKTK
TRIS FORM TO ACTIVATK

YOUR IKARRAI4TY AHO

MAIL IT OFF TO:

Po aoX 1ad, MARULArd

New 2679

WAF-RPC 2.03.03.10

I
¹

Rentokil
Termite Barriers

Dial I 300 855 822

t!t Arw rentokilpestconlrol.corn.au

oo

q 56%41:

sohecll ~ n n attnspen R I tolhe eea tndoce entt rconpleledelels



property. A concrete ~iab =.,-t, ided in accordance wr

Residential slabs and footing construction is also required.

NB a copy of this Report is to be attached to the Trithor Termite Damage Warranty N':

2010-11-0007913STB

Installation Date: 5 November 2010

installation Address:12 Phillip Ave

SEAFORTH NSW 2092

Builder: Rawson Homes Pty Limited

Building Description:
Residential Building

Total Square Metres Installed: 0

N'of Service Penetrations Protected: 10

Lineal Metres of Building Protected: 71.5

Comments:

installed Trtthor Terrnibs protection to the pipe penetradons and perimeter cavity of the residential

building on site.

P Rentokil
'"""

Termite BarrierS ~rentokilpestcontrol.corn.au

COCPAPC 4.0202.1g
Page 2 afl



pMoR VIC:EC 24609

QLD RPEQ 4109

CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ACCREDITED CERTIFIERS

26 October 2010

Rawson Homes

PO Box 3094

North Strathfield NSW 2137

Our Ref: RW301

Your Ref:

Moran

12 Phillip Avenue, Seaforth

The footings for the slab for the above residence were required to be piered due to a

variation in the bearing capacity of the foundation material.

It is certNed that all pier holes were excavated to e firm and uniform rock foundation,

A W McCarthy

B.Sc,lEng) MIEAust CPEng



D

Ierer
CONSULTING STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ACCREDITED CERTIFIERS

5 November 2010

Rawson Homes

PO Box 3094

North Strathfield NSW 2137

Our Ref: RW301

Yow Ref;

tytoran

12 Phillip Avenue, Seaforth

We hereby cerflfy that the membrane snd reirrforcing steel to the slab were all placed

to our satisfaction in accordance with the structural details ready for the placing of

the concrete and ihst fhe completed slab will satisfactorily support all normal

domestic loads acting upon ilt and that the building has been located generally in

accordance with the approved site plan.

It should be noted that this cerfttcattfon applies to the structural components of the

floor s'Iab and doss not warrant the dimensional accuracy of the building,

AW McCarthy

B.Sc.(Eng) MlEAust CPEng



NSW: BPB 0266

VIC; EC 24609

QLD: RPEQ 4109

RSSTRUCTURAL ENGINEE

EDITED CERTIFIERS

31 January 201'1

Rawson Homes

PO Box 3094

North Strathfield NSW 2137

RECEIVED

07 FB 2{iII

Our Ref: RW301

Your Ref:

Moran
12 Phillip Avenue, Seaforth

This is to certify that an inspection was made of the reinforcing steel to the rear

suspended 1st Floor patio slab at the above address on 31 January 2011 and we

are satisfied that ail reinforcement was placed in accordance with the structural

details ready for the placing of concrete.

A W McCarthy

B.Sc.(Eng) MlEAust CPEng



NA8SERI A88GCIATES
CIVIL, HYDRAULIC dk STRUCTUItAL ENGINEERING

Suite 51, No. 14 Narabang Way, Belrose NSW 2085

P.O, Box 714, Balgowlah, ÃSW. 2093

Phone: (02) 9986 3875 Fax: (02) 9986 3876

Mobile: 0410 308 064

YOUR REFERENCE

Rawson Homes

OUR REFERENCE

D2406

DATE

17 November 2010

To Manly Council,

HYDRAULIC CERTIFICATE

Stormwater and abso tion trench s stem at reaf

RE:—Lot 96 o. 12 Philli Avenue Seaforth

This is to certify that the undersigned has inspected the stonuwater pipes and all associated

works, prior to backfilling, for the above-mentioned property, on 17 Noveinber 2010.

All works including the location of downpipes, 100-mm diameter yard sumps, pipe sizes

(100-mm diameter upvc and sewer grade), location and size of absorption trench (92m long x

2.0m wide), 2x92m long 410-mm jumbo plastic trenches, crushed aggregate wrapped in

geotextile fabric at the botlotn and sand around 410-Jumbo trenches, two 600-mm silt

arrestor pits on either side of trench and pump pit have been completed in accordance with

'Iie approved engineer's drawing & m Nasseri Associates job no. D2406 revision A dated 26

July 2010 and Manly Council's requirements.

At the completion of all works including the dwelling, aboveground rainwater tank, pump

line in front, outlet pipe to street gutter, box drtdn in front of the garage, driveway and

landscaping, the Work-As Executed plan, 6nal levels and Compliance Certificate will be

issued (If required).

Y rs faithfully,

J. SSKR1

BE, KAust.

NPE CPEug.
ited Ccrti er



+SIBBBF~SH

Wrr getm Pty ttd

ABN 93 GG3 987 xgn

+ 61 Wellington Street

River tone NSW 2765

+ PO Box 257
Rrverrtone NSW 2765

+ Phr 02 9627 5500
fax 02 9627 3659

RAWSON HOMES PTY LIMITED

PO BOX 3094

NORTH STRATHFIELD NSW 2137

19 May, 2011

SUBJECT:
WATERPROOFING CERTIFICATE

TFW PRef. 66554, Client Order NG. 129654101

This Certifiea that alBBBFLASH WaterProof SOiutione ccrnPleted Inetaliatkrn Of the

waterproofing to the Internal wet areas at the address below on May 19,2011;-

Lot 9tS [No.12] PHILLfP av SEAF ORTH 2992

STAGE 1: Install the waterproofing membrane to the shower tray, perimeter walls

and floor to all required wet areas.

STAGE 2.'rovide waterproofing treatment to shower penatrations, bath seals,

spindle seals and insta'llation of the waterstop at doorways to all required wet areas.

This work was completed in accordance with Tables 2.1,4.1 and Section 5 of

Australian Standard 3740- 2004 and the Building Code of Australia.

Yours faithfully,

Jeff SAYLE

Operations Manager

PSBBBFLASH Waterproof Solutions

GOLD LICENCE: 17790C


